

City Council City Clerk's Office

City of Winston-Salem P.O. Box 2511 Winston-Salem, NC 27102 Tel 336-727-2224 Fax 336-727-2880 www.cityofus.org TO: Mayor Allen Joines and Members of the City Council
FROM: Mayor Pro Tempore Denise D. Adams
DATE: September 15, 2021
SUBJECT: Appointment to the Community Appearance Commission
CC: Lee Garrity, City Manager

I would like your consideration of the following **appointment** to the Community Appearance Commission, term expiring February 2023:

Brenda Fulmore, a Black female, who resides at 106 Westgate Circle, Winston-Salem, NC, 27106. She is the Director of Supplier for Winston-Salem State University. She has a Bachelor's Degree in in Business Administration from North Carolina University of Pembroke. Ms. Fulmore has served on the Creative Corridors Coalition since 2012 and has served on the Design Committee for the design of the iconic bridges in the City of Winston-Salem. Ms. Fulmore will fill an unexpired categorical position.

Thank you for your consideration.

Mayor Pro Tempore

Council Member, North Ward

Winston-Salem City Council APPROVED September 20, 2021



City Council: Mayor Allen Joines; Denise D. Adams, Mayor Pro Tempore, North Ward; Barbara Hanes Burke, Northeast Ward; Robert C. Clark, West Ward; John C. Larson, South Ward; Jeff MacIntosh, Northwest Ward; Kevin Mundy, Southwest Ward; Annette Scippio, East Ward; James Taylor, Jr., Southeast Ward; City Manager: Lee D. Garrity